
Ethnicity 

AFRICAN-AMERICAN 

ASIAN INDIAN 

CHINESE 

FILIPINO 

JAPANESE 

KOREAN 

MULT.CULTURL-SEE SUPPLEMENTAL 

NATIVE AMERICAN 

OTHER 

OTHER ASIAN 

RUSSIAN 

SPANISH/LATIN 

UNKNOWN 

VIETNAMESE 

WHITE 

Total 

Ethnicity and Location 

Semi Annual 
07/01/2024 through 12/31/2024 

AVO sco SFO 

140 13 79 

1 3 12 

0 1 1 

3 4 18 

0 0 1 

0 2 4 

33 29 89 

0 0 3 

6 4 9 

1 3 10 

0 0 3 

240 92 679 

23 4 66 

1 0 4 

71 80 237 

519 235 1215 

Total Appeals Received 

232 

16 

2 

25 

1 

6 

151 

3 

19 

14 

3 

1011 

93 

5 

388 

1969 




