Ethnicity and Location

Semi Annual

07/01/2024 through 12/31/2024

Ethnicity	AVO	SCO	SFO	Total Appeals Received
AFRICAN-AMERICAN	140	13	79	232
ASIAN INDIAN	1	3	12	16
CHINESE	0	1	1	2
FILIPINO	3	4	18	25
JAPANESE	0	0	1	1
KOREAN	0	2	4	6
MULT.CULTURL-SEE SUPPLEMENTAL	33	29	89	151
NATIVE AMERICAN	0	0	3	3
OTHER	6	4	9	19
OTHER ASIAN	1	3	10	14
RUSSIAN	0	0	3	3
SPANISH/LATIN	240	92	679	1011
UNKNOWN	23	4	66	93
VIETNAMESE	1	0	4	5
WHITE	71	80	237	388
Total	519	235	1215	1969

MULT.CULTURL-SEE SUPPLEMENTAL:

Means this consumer has multiple ethnicities selected. Usually used when the two parents are from different ethnic backgrouds. The multiple selections can be seen in the Supplemental tab section in SANDIS

OTHER:

This selection is used when all the other options don't apply.

UNKNOWN:

This selection is used on new cases where the Service Coordinator has not met with the family to obtain ethnicity information.